## BOROUGH OF PLUM COUNCIL AGENDA MONDAY, JUNE 8, 2015 7:00 P.M.

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Moment of Silence
- C. Roll Call: John Anderson, Mike Dell, Mike Doyle, David Seitz, Leonard Szarmach, Steve Taylor, Dave Vento and Mayor Rich Hrivnak
- D. Motion to approve the Treasurer's Report for the month of May.
- E. Motion to approve the expenses for the month of May.

GENERAL FUND	
Monthly Recurring Payables	\$113,647.04
, , ,	
Payables Requiring Council Approval	227,929.87
STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND	
Recurring Payables	-
Payables Requiring Council Approval	86,699.64
Debt Payment	-
FIRE FUND	
Recurring Payables	-
Payables Requiring Council Approval	21,431.36
Debt Payments	8,225.76
LIQUD FUELS FUND	
Recurring Payables	-
Payables Requiring Council Approval	-
DEBT SERVICE FUND	
Payables Requiring Council Approval	-
Debt Payment	-
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND	
Payables Requiring Council Approval	29,670.51
Recurring Payables	-
FLOOD MITIGATION	
Payables Requiring Council Approval	18,395.22

PUBLIC WORKS, EMS/VFD FACILITIES	148,291.88	
PURCHASING CARD DIRECT VENDOR PAYMENT		
Allied Republic	139,057.74	
Cintas	-	
Miscellaneous Borough Purchases	308.08	

- F. Motion to approve the minutes of the May 4th Public Hearing and the May 11, 2015 Council meeting
  - G. Recognition of Achievements in the Community
  - H. Civic Announcements
  - I. President's Comments
  - J. Manager's Report
  - K. Citizen's Comments Agenda Items
  - L. Council Actions:
    - Motion to temporarily appoint the Borough Manager as Zoning Officer
    - 2. Motion on two-year agreement with Bureau Veritas for BCO services
    - 3. Motion to appoint an advertiser of records for the Borough
    - 4. Motion to make a conditional offer of employment for the position of Public Works Skilled Laborer
    - 5. Motion to make a conditional offer of employment for the position of Public Works Skilled Laborer
    - 6. Motion to make a conditional offer of employment for the position of Public Works Skilled Laborer
    - 7. Motion to promote an employee to the position of Zoning/Code Enforcement officer
    - 8. Motion to appoint an Assistant Borough Manager
    - 9. Motion ratify the change orders for the Al Franci Emergency Services Building
    - 10. Motion on Borough and School District Delinquent Real Estate Tax Program
    - 11. Motion to award the contract for the Repp Road Slide Project

## 12. Motion on Resolution #797-15 authorizing a banner across Route 286

## M. Mayor's Report

## N. Committee Reports:

Intergovernmental Cooperative Committee w/Plum School District	Mr. Dell and Mr. Doyle
Finance Committee	Mr. Dell
Personnel and Management	Mr. Szarmach
Roads, Equipment and Grounds	Mr. Taylor
Public Safety	Mr. Seitz
Planning and Economic Development	Mr. Vento
Parks and Recreation	Mr. Anderson

- O. The Planning Commission will meet on June 15, 2015 at 6:30 p.m.
- P. Citizen Comments Non Agenda Items
- Q. Adjournment